

STATE OF WISCONSIN  
COURT OF APPEALS  
DISTRICT III

---

**RECEIVED**  
**07-01-2013**  
**CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS**  
**OF WISCONSIN**

Appeal No. 2013 AP 000614

---

TOWN OF FREEDOM,

Plaintiff – Respondent,

v.

MATTHEW W. FELLINGER,

Defendant – Appellant.

---

REPLY BRIEF & APPENDIX OF DEFENDANT – APPELLANT

---

APPEAL FROM A JUDGMENT OF CONVICTION  
ENTERED IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR OUTAGAMIE COUNTY  
THE HONORABLE NANCY KRUEGER PRESIDING

---

JOHN MILLER CARROLL LAW OFFICE

John Miller Carroll  
State Bar No. 1010478  
Attorney for Defendant – Appellant

226 S. State St.  
Appleton WI 54911  
(920) 734-4878

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....ii

ARGUMENT.....5-12

I. INTRODUCTION.....1

II. THE TOWN OF FREEDOM FAILS TO REFUTE CERTAIN ARGUMENTS OF THE DEFENDANT AND THUS SHOULD BE CONSIDERED .....2

III. THE TOWN OF FREEDOM’S OPINION ON THE CIRCUIT COURT’S DENIAL OF FELLINGER’S MOTION TO SUPPRESS.....2-9

a. Town of Freedom’s Position on Requisite Standard Required for Administering Field Sobriety Tests.....2-3

b. Town of Freedom’s Position on Officer Nechodom’s Reasonable Suspicion to Administer Field Sobriety Tests.....3-9

CONCLUSION.....10

CERTIFICATION OF FORM AND LENGTH.....11

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTRONIC BRIEF.....11

APPENDIX.....App. 1-- App. 7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Charolais Breeding Ranches, LTD. v. FPC Secs. Corp.,  
90 Wis.2d 97, 109, 279 N.W.2d 493 (Ct.App.1979).....2

County of Jefferson v. Renz,  
231 Wis.2d 293, 603 N.W.2d 541 (1999).....6

County of Sauk v. Leon,  
2011 WI App 1, 330 Wis. 2d 836, 794 N.W.2d 929.....8

State v. Betow,  
226 Wis.2d 90, 94–95, 593 N.W.2d 499 (Ct.App.1999).....5

State v. Blicharz,  
2010 WI App 145, 330 Wis. 2d 99, 791 N.W.2d  
405(unpublish. Sept. 8, 2010).....3

State v. Colstad,  
2003 WI App 25, ¶ 8, 260 Wis.2d 406, 659 N.W.2d 394.....6

State v. Popke,  
2009 WI 37, 317 Wis. 2d 118, 127-28, 765 N.W.2d 569,  
574.....4

State v. Post,  
2007 WI 60, ¶ 10, 301 Wis.2d 1, 733 N.W.2d 634.....5

Statutes

Wis. Stat. § 346.63.....9

Constitution

Fourth Amendment United States Constitution.....5
